Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 02	2-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark
		EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent : 10360	01019	documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
B-2 g-4 C	Name: Auto	o Electronica Inc
Dail Robert Cox Justin Del Cox	Internal Add	ress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		SS: 3850 Beverly Street
Execution Date(s) June 22 1020 X Assignment	<u>-</u>	
Assignment Merger	City: Baise	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Boise	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Idaho</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Us	Zip; 83709
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License] '—	
Other	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent	No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2	No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2	No.(s) No.(s) No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name pail Robert Cox	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee	No.(s) No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address:	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec	No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address:	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec	No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street City: Boise	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment	No.(s) No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 83709	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit	No.(s) No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 83709 Phone Number: 208-342-2285	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit	No.(s) No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 83709 Phone Number: 208-342-2285 Fax Number: 208-342-2285 Email Address:	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit Authori	No Noter of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Led to be charged to deposit account deposit account deposit account interest not affecting information Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 83709 Phone Number: 208-342-2285 Fax Number: 208-342-2285 Email Address: dailrobertcox@hotmail.com	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit Authori	No.(s) No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Dail Robert Cox Internal Address: Street Address: 3850 Beverly Street City: Boise State: Idaho Zip: 83709 Phone Number: 208-342-2285 Fax Number: 208-342-2285 Email Address:	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 2 7. Total fee (Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit Authori	No.(s) No.(s)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas I, *Dail Robert Cox* of *Boise Idaho* (hereafter "Applicant"), having invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the month of *June 2009*, entitled " *Smart Mouse and Smart Key*", and;

Whereas Auto Electronica Inc 3850 Beverly Street Boise Idaho (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and property interest in the patent application identified above;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Applicant hereby sells, assigns, and transfers all patent rights and Patents pertaining to the patent application identified above to the Assignee, which may be granted in the United States. The Applicant hereby authorizes the Director of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, individually and collectively, to issue said United States Patent to Assignee, including the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for the Assignee's sole use, including the Assignee's legal representatives and successors in interest, for the full term of any or all Patents which may be granted as a result of the above identified application, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, the Applicant, had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 17 day of JUNE

		
		Deul Nobert Cert Applicant's Signature
		DAIL ROBERT COX Applicant's Printed Name
State of Idaho)	
County of Ada)	Rudy L Patrick
Before me persor and acknowledge day of	nally appeared b ally appeared the foregoing instance, 2009 .	trument to be his free act antit deels the and south

REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas I, Justin Del Cox of Boise Idaho (hereafter "Applicant"), having invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the month of June 2009, entitled " Smart Mouse and Smart Key", and;

Whereas **Auto Electronics Inc 3850 Beverly Street Boise Idaho** (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and property interest in the patent application identified above;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Applicant hereby sells, assigns, and transfers all patent rights and Patents pertaining to the patent application identified above to the Assignee, which may be granted in the United States. The Applicant hereby authorizes the Director of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office, individually and collectively, to issue said United States Patent to Assignee, including the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for the Assignee's sole use, including the Assignee's legal representatives and successors in interest, for the full term of any or all Patents which may be granted as a result of the above identified application, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, the Applicant, had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 17th day of June 12:33 am		
	Applicant's Signature	
٦	Sustin Del Cox Applicant's Printed Name	
Cologado)	County of Ada)	
Before me personally appeared <u>「しょでは りだし Cox</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
Seal:		

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 024806 FRAME: 0460